# UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 1409328000 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/03/2014 11:29 AM Pg: 1 of 3

#### **Quit Claim Deed**

	Pare: 04/00/2014 11:29 AM Pg: 1
ILLINOIS STATUTORY	
MAIL TO:	
NAME & ADDRES OF TAX PAYER:	
Alma R. Love Z 231B W. 2415 Place Chicago, IL. 60508	
THE GRANTOR(S)  Magdalena Contreras	of the Cook County of the
State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten (\$)	(0 00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration(s) in hand paid,
CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM to Alma	(.) Lopez
of the County Cook and the State of Illinois, all interests of Illinois, to wit:	erest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION) Lot 42 in H.C. Zuttermeister	's Subdivision of N. 1/2 of Block 57 in
Subdivision of Section 19, 1 32 Principal Meridian, in C	's Subdivision of N.1/2 of Block 57 in Township 39 North, Range 14 E. of the Cook County, Illinois
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by	virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted pren	nises unto the parties of the second pa t Frever, not as joint tenants or tenants
by the entirety, but as tenants in common.	024-0000
Permanent Index Number(s): 1/-19-218	1-039-0000 Place, Chicago, IL. 60618
Dated this 3 day of April, 2000, 201	14.
build this 2 day of property, 2000 200	
Magdalena Contre (Seal	(Seal)
Magdalena Contreras (Seal	
(Print or type name here)	(Print or type name here)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

1409328000 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

County of Cook ) SS.		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the SMACLENA CONTREAS AND the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrumthey signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as free and voluntary and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and notaries seal, this day of Aprel 1992.	ent. appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that	
My commission expires on March of 2015	IMPRESS SEAL HERE  OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA M. FALCO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 09, 2015	
If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Release & Waiver of Homestead Rights.		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:  Manuel De Los R: 05  2219 W. 23-4 St.  Chicago, TL. 60608	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4,  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT.  DATE: Apr. 4.2914  Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative.	

This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for ax billing purposes: (55ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 ILCS 5/2 5022). Clark's Offi

Grantee: Alma R. Lopez 2318 W. 21st Place Chicago, IL. 60608

> City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

663939

4/3/2014 11:20

dr00347

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 7,878,823

C:\Documents and Settings\Landa Enterprises\My Documents\websites\nnnt.com files\2005 redesign\new forms\residential\quit\_claim\_deed.doc

1409328000 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated <u>April 4</u> , 20/4	
	Signature: XMagdalano Control Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said MAGLALENA CATRIAS  This 44, day of April 1, 2014  Notary Public Man M. Falco	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA M. FALCO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 09, 2015
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire ar	the name of the grantee shown on the deed or either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity as or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date <u>April 4</u> ,20_14	gnature: Agent Granics of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said AMAR. Lopez  This Use, day of April 4, 20/4  Notary Public March Adres	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA M. FALCO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 09, 2015
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false st	tatement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)